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Continuing Education Programs (public management) 
 
Univ./ 
Institution 

Program Information 
 

Contact info.  

University of 
Victoria 

School of Public Administration 
Evert A. Lindquist, Director 
E-mail: evert@uvic.ca 
http://publicadmin.uvic.ca/programs.htm 
 
 
Masters of Public Administration (Online)  
John Langford, Graduate Advisor 
E-mail: jlangfor@uvic.ca 
 
Diploma in Public Sector Management 
Professional Specialization Certificates in six 
public sector management areas 
Heather Kirkham 
E-mail: hkirkham@uvic.ca 

Program Manager 
Tel: 250-721-8074 
E-mail: hkirkham@uvic.ca 

University of 
Alberta 

MBA- Public Management Stream, School of 
Business 
 
Program Tel: 780-492-3946 
E-mail: mba@ualberta.ca 
http://mba.bus.ualberta.ca/Degrees/pm.htm 

MBA Placement 
Chris Lynch 
Tel: 780-492-5877 
E mail: 
christopher.lynch@ualberta.ca  

Carleton 
University 

Graduate Diploma in Public Administration,  
School of Public Policy and Administration 
 
Program Tel: 613-520-2547 
E-mail: yixin_huang@carleton.ca 613-520 2547 
E-mail: yixin_huang@carleton.ca 
http://www.carleton.ca/spa/Programs/MA/dpa.h
tm 

Susan Phillips, Director 
Tel: 613-520-2600 X 2633 
E-mail: 
carleton@connect.carleton.ca 
 
 

Queen's 
University 

Professional MPA, School of Policy Studies 
 
Robert Wolfe, Program Director 
E-mail: Robert.Wolfe@queensu.ca 
 
Program Tel: 613-533-3020 
Email: Policy.Studies@queensu.ca 
 
http://www.queensu.ca/sps/future_students/PM
PA/index.php 

Program Tel: 613-533-3020 
Email: 
Policy.Studies@queensu.caLynn 
Freeman 
Recruiting  
Tel: 613-533-6484 
E-mail: 
Lynn.Freeman@queensu.ca 

York 
University 

Master of Public Administration (Full/part time) 
With Real Property Development 
specialization, Schulich School of Business 
 
James McKellar, Director 
Email: jmckellar@schulich.yorku.ca 
 
Program Tel: 416-736-5967 
Email: prop@schulich.yorku.ca 
http://www.schulich.yorku.ca/ 

Schulich Career Development 
Centre 
Joseph Palumbo, Executive Director 
Tel: 416-736-5080 
Email: recruit@schulich.yorku.ca 
http://www.schulich.yorku.ca/ssb-
extra/careers.nsf/docs/introduction 
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Univ./ 
Institution 

Program Information 
 

Contact info.  

York 
University 

Master of Public Policy, Administration and 
Law, School of Public Policy and Administration 
 
Ian Greene, Director 
E-mail: igreene@yorku.ca 
 
Program Tel: 416-736-5384  
E-mail: mppal@yorku.ca 
 
http://www.yorku.ca/akevents/academic/sppa/
mppal/index.html 

Program Tel: 416-736-5384 
E-mail: mppal@yorku.ca 
 

École National 
L’Administrati
on Publique 

Various Programs on Public Administration 
 
http://www.enap.ca 

Québec Contact: Martine Gallant 
  Tel: 418-641-3000 X 6476 
  Email: martine.gallant@enap.ca 
Montreal Contact: Carole Garand 
  Tel: 514-849-3989 X 3921 
  Email: carole.garand@enap.ca 
Gatineau Contact: Sylvie Merchant 
  Tel: 819-771-6095 X 2222 
  Email: sylvie.marchand@enap.ca 

Dalhousie 
University  

Master of Public Administration-Management, 
Faculty of Management 
 
Dr. Fazley Siddiq, Director, School of Public 
Administration 
Tel: 902-494-8802 
E-mail: fazley.siddiq@dal.ca 
 
Program Tel: 902-494-6391 
E-mail: cfame@dal.ca 
 
http://masters.management.dal.ca/MPA_(Mana
gement)/index.php 

Dr. Fazley Siddiq, Director, School 
of Public Administration 
Tel: 902-494-8802 
E-mail: fazley.siddiq@dal.ca 

 
 


